JOHNSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

222 West Main Street Mountain City, Tennessee 37683 423.727.9696



SPECIAL CALLED MEETING NOTICE

JOHNSON COUNTY COMMISSION WILL CONVENE A SPECIAL MEETING TO CONSIDER AND APPOINT THE INTERIM SUCCESSOR FOR THE OFFICE OF JOHNSON COUNTY GENERAL SESSIONS/JUVENILE JUDGE

MONDAY, JULY 10, 2023 AT 7:30 P.M.

THE MEETING WILL BE HELD IN THE UPPER COURT ROOM OF THE JOHNSON COUNTY COURTHOUSE 222 WEST MAIN STREET IN MOUNTAIN CITY, TENNESSEE.

TO: COMMISSIONERS OF JOHNSON COUNTY, TENNESSEE

Bill Adams, Eugene Campbell, Lester Dunn, Jerry Gentry, Tracy Greer, Jerry Grindstaff, Huey Long, James Lowe, Megan McEwen, Gina Meade, Kody Norris, Cody Osborne, Freddy Phipps, Tommy Poore, and Brian Taylor.

AGENDA

- 1. Public Comments
- 2. Procedural Review Freddy Phipps, Chair
- 3. Review & Submission of Applicants
- 4. Nominations from County Commission
- 5. Roll Call Vote
- 6. Appointment of the Interim Success for Johnson County General Sessions/Juvenile Judge